

Congregation B'nai Torah 3990 West 74th Avenue Westminster, CO 80030

Welcome to Congregation B'nai Torah. We are delighted you have chosen to become part of our community and look forward to providing all of our members with the following benefits:

- Inviting & Inclusive member community
- Free High Holy Day services
- Weekly Shabbat services
- Free lifecycle events by the Rabbi
- Connection to larger Jewish community in Colorado
- Rabbi/Cantor visits to local public schools upon request
- Religious School for ages 4- B'nai Mitzvah & teen group
- Free counseling with the Rabbi
- Adult education opportunities
- Book club and other adult social events and opportunities
- Community support during times of need

We hope that you will find membership an enriching experience and encourage you to explore the diverse opportunities for Jewish expression that Congregation B'nai Torah offers. Please call upon our rabbi, board members, and lay leaders whenever we can assist you in becoming part of our B'nai Torah family.

All information in this application will be treated confidentially. Please call our office at (303) 552-0498 if you have any questions at all or need assistance in filling out this application. Please return this membership application by July 15, 2024.

Contact Informa	tion			
Name(s):				
City:		State:	Zip:	:
Home Phone:	Cell Pho	one 1:	Cell Phone 2:	
Email 1:		Email 2:		
Birthday 1:	Birthday	/ 2:	Anniversary:	
Children's Infor	rmation			
	Child 1 □ Male □ Female □ Non-binary	Child 2 □ Male □ Female □ Non-binary	Child 3 □ Male □ Female □ Non-binary	Child 4 □ Male □ Female □ Non-binary
First Name				
Last name (if different)				
Birth date and grade				
Will be attending Religious School	□ Yes □ No			

Yahrzeit Information		
Name	Date of death (before/after sundown)	Family Relationship

Preferences

Communication (membership notices, events, etc):
--

□ Postal Mail

 \Box Phone

Photos: \Box I do or \Box I do not give permission for pictures of myself and/or family members to be used online or in social media. (Images will not be sold or modified without permission.)

Email

Directory: \Box I do or \Box I do not want my contact information shared on the CBT membership list with other members.

Membership Dues (please choose one payment option)

E- Payments: Please pay with bank transfer via Zelle with no fees (search for <u>bnaitorahtres@gmail.com</u>) or online at Vanco (payment button on <u>https://bnai-torah-colorado.org</u>). Or payments can be made via check, payable to: Congregation B'nai Torah, 3990 West 74th Avenue Westminster, CO 80030.

PLEASE CHOOSE ONE MEMBERSHIP TYPE:

Discounts are provided to new members to help grow our community and are available to those who need by contacting our treasurer at bnaitorahtres@gmail.com. Most of our expenses are fixed and do not change with additional members. Therefore, we are financially stronger with whatever you can provide. Finances should never be an obstacle to membership.

MEMBERSHIP TYPE / DESCRIPTION:			DUES: (can be paid yearly, quarterly, or monthly)
NEW INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP One adult			□ \$750
NEW FAMILY MEMBERSHIP Two adults and any children in the household, plus first year of Religious school classes included			□ \$1,445
RETURNING INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP One adult			□ \$1095
RETURNING FAMILY MEMBERSHIP Two adults and any children in the household			□ \$1,895
PAYMENT FREQUENCY:	☐ Yearly	Quarterly	☐ Monthly

Returning members: please adjust your automatic payments to reflect the updated membership fees. For Vanco users, please consider switching to Zelle to avoid transaction fees for CBT.

I agree to the above payment plan for membership dues and pledges unless special arrangements are made with the President or Treasurer. All discussions will remain confidential.

Signature	Date	
Opportunities for Participation		

Volunteering is a great way to meet people, helps strengthen the community and makes your temple experience more meaningful. Please indicate which of these areas interest you by checking the appropriate box or boxes.

Are you interested in any of the following? (Indicating interest does not commit you.)

General:	Events:	Holidays:
□ Board of Trustees	□ Boulder Jewish Festival	Passover
□ Food / Onegs	□ Fundraising	D Purim
□ Programming coordination	□ Social Event Planning	□ High Holy Days
Other		

Our Mission Statement:

Congregation B'nai Torah serves an inclusive Reform Jewish Community dedicated to learning, teaching and living a Jewish way of life. We welcome diversity, interfaith families, younger and older generations to our synagogue; everyone who seeks a sense of family and Jewish community. We value the active participation of our members in our educational, ritual and social life. Everyone matters.

Applicant 1: I,	, am applying to become a member of Congregation B'nai Torah.
Signature	Date
Applicant 2: I,	, am applying to become a member of Congregation B'nai Torah.
Signature	Date

We appreciate your membership, which allows us to continue serving our community.